
RALLiS iNDIA LiMiTED
Corporate ldentity No L36992MH1 948PLC01 4083

V Shankar

l 、〕 ED=〔 i31、 :j

L

l,1 ',｀  こヽ■‐i′ ]しド
=、
■`  ':1■ 'tr _1~ヽ 3日 ■1′ ' P, t ll=η ●o l:|: |

Tt l,1 226615'て

'0(, Fax,]226●
35,つ ,6 ema 、せ■1● 11,IShanko  inl,fo in 、そ●:〔「  !:ヽ キ: 8 :[( ,i

RALUS INDIA LIMITED

A TATr\ E nterp rtse
Registcred Orfice: 155/157, t{adman Bhawan, lsth Floo., 227 t{arlman point, Mumbai _ ilOO 021,

PART I : COI{SOUDATED UNAUDtfED FINAT{CIAL RESUTN' TOR THE QUARTERANO NINE MONTHS ENOED 3l OECEMBER,2Ol5
(tinCr.)

Particul.rt

Quarter ended

3■ December.

2016

Quarter ended

30 September,

2016

Quarter ended

31 December.

20■ 5

Year to date
figures fo. the
period ended
31 Occember,

2016

Year to date
figures for the
period ended
3l December,

2015
unaudited unaudited unaudited unaudited Unaudited

1

a)

b)

2

a)

bl

C)

4

5

●

ｅ，

０

０

3

６

７

８

９

ｍ

ｌｌ

lhcome from operations

lNet 
sales/income from operations

Other operating income
Total lncome from operations (net) (a) + (b)

Expenses

Cost of materials con3umed

Purchase of stock-in-trade
Changes in inventories of finished Boods, work-in-protress and
stock-in-trade
Excise duty on sale of goods
Employee benefit5 expense

Depreciation and amortisation expense
Other expenses

Total expenses 2(a) to 2(t)

Profit / (Loss) f.om operations before other income, linance
costs, exceptional items and tax (1.21

Other income (net)

Profit / (Loss) before finance cortt exceptional items and tax
(3+41

Finance costs

Profit / (Loss) befo.e exceptional items and tax (5 . 6)

Exceptional items (refer note 6)

Profit / (Loss) before tax (7 + 8)

Tax expense

Net Profit / (toss) tor the period (9 - 10)

34670 58803

859
32483

272
1.39729

1901

1.24894

826
35202 59662 32755 1.41630 1,25720

18153

2553

(3978)

2066

3671
1187

8502

24837

4846
3316

4フ 77

3633

1103

7831

15681

2448

(1769)

1856

3303
1373

7612

62968

lC19 35

127

8612

1104フ

3532

25767

65269

9704

(11422)

8028
9829
3796

25924
32154 50343 305“ 1.22988 ■,■1128

3048 9319

376

2251

075 829

14592

520
331嘔

123

9695 2326

363

19471

467

3183 ■
　
　
．

1963 ■90“

15839

14055

3183

649

9582

2930

1963

017

34843

8237

14055

2792

2534
“

52 1946 26606

Attributable to:
Shareholders of the Company
Non ControllinB lnterest

2543

(009)

6668

(016)

2111

(165)

26634

(028)

10875

388

Other Comprehensive lncome (net of taxes)

Total Comprehensive lncome (11+ 121

(013)

2521

1133)

6519

073

2019 26451

〔038)

11225
Attributable toi
Shareholders of the Company
Non Controlling lnterest

2530

(009〕

6535

(016)

2179

(160)

26479

{028)

10841

384
Paid up equity share capital
(Face value{ 1 per share)

B.sic and diluted eamints per share (in ?)
See accompanying note' to the financial results

1945

131

1945

343

1945

10p

1945

1370

1945

559

A I/ITA Enterprise



4

5

RALLIS INDIA LIMITED
Corporat. ldentity No. L36992MHl 948PLCol 4O83

ot6 :

The above results were reviewed by the audit committee, and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetint
held on 20lanuary, 2017 and the statutory auditors of the company have conducted a 'Limited Review, of the
above financia I results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2016.

The company adopted rndian Accountint standards ("rnd as-) frorn l april, 2016 and accordinSry these financial
results have been prepared in accordance with the reco8nition and measurement principles laid down in the lnd AS
:)4 lnterim Financial Reporting prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant
rules issued thereundea and the other accounting principles Benerally accepted in tndia. Financial rerults for all the
periods pres€nted have been prepared in accordance with the recotnition and measurement principles of tnd As
34.

The business of the company and its subsidiaries (the "Group') is seasonal in nature and the perforfiance cen be
impacted by weathe. conditlons and croppint pattern.

The Company and its subsidiaries have one reportable business se8ment viz. 'Agri-tnputs'.

Durint the period, the Company acquired the balance 19,421 shares of ( 1O/- each of Zero Waste Atro Ortanics
Limited (zwAoL) for a consideration of t 19.49 cr. fu a result, zwAoL has become a wholly owned subsidiary of
the Company.

&ceptional item (as disalosed in the column "year to date fitures for the pe.iod ended 31 Oecember, 2016-)
comprises profit on assi8nment of leasehold rights to a plot ot land in the MtDC Area, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai. The
profit is net of costs includint a premium levied, under the repealed lJrban Land (CeilinB and ReSutation) Ac! 1976
which has been paid under protest.

Reconciliation between consolidated financial results, as previously reported in accordance with the Accountint
Standards kamework (referred to as'AS')and lnd AS forthe quarterand nine months presented are as under:

In cr

Quarter ended

31 December.

2015

Year to data
fitures for thc
period ended

31 oeemba.,
2015

Prollt after tar as reponed under the AS

1. Oifference on account of revenue recognition net of related
costs

2. Other adjustments
3. lncome tax adjustments on the above adjustments
4. Actuarial (Ba'n)/loss on elnployee defined beneflt plans

recognied in Other Comprehensive lncome (net oftares)
l{et profit after tar as !a. lnd AS

Other Comorehensive lncome lnet oftaxes)
Total ComDrrhensiye lncome as oer lnd AS

1876
218

{075)

(073)

11466

1388)

006
141
038

1946
073

11263

`038)2019

The results of the Company are available for rnvestors at !4!!t E!!E49&, !L4!,!!E!!.d!!tI9!! and
wws.b6€indla,com.

ln terms of ourreport attached

For DELO:‖ ●地SК :NS a SELLS‖ p

賄 瑠 Fも
Partner

Mumbai,20,anuarv 2017

For and on behalf of

Ra‖卜india LImhed

|

M.naginS Oi?ector & CEO

15615'N31man Bい o、 |ハ

Te1 91 22 6665 27oo

l5in;oor 227 l',armanPci: .1-. Dl rai:ii
ra\ 9t 2) 006.28r', .!on..re /,...... o

A IATA Enterprise


