

RALLIS INDIA LIMITED

Corporate Identity No. L36992MH1948PLC014083

V Shankar Managing Director & CEO

RALLIS INDIA LIMITED

A TATA Enterprise

Registered Office: 156/157, Nariman Bhawan, 15th Floor, 227 Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.

PART I: CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2016

_		(₹in Cr.						
		_			Year to date	Year to date		
ĺ	Particulars	Quarter ended 31 December,	Quarter ended 30 September,	Quarter ended 31 December,	figures for the period ended	figures for the period ended		
ĺ		2016	2016	2015	31 December,	31 December,		
					2016	2015		
1	Income from enerations	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
a}	Income from operations Net sales/income from operations					1		
	Other operating income	346.70	588.03	324.83	1,397.29	1,248.94		
_,	Total Income from operations (net) (a) + (b)	5.32	8.59	2.72	19.01			
2	1	352.02	596.62	327.55	1,416.30	1,257.20		
a)	Expenses Cost of materials consumed							
b)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	181.53	248.37	156.81	629.68	652.69		
•		25.53	48.46	24.48	109.35	97.04		
	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(39.78)	33.16	(17.69)	1.27	(114.22)		
d)	Excise duty on sale of goods	20.66	47.77	18.56	86.12	80.28		
e)	Employee benefits expense	36.71	36.33	33.03	110.47	98.29		
f)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	11.87	11.03	13.73	35.32	37.96		
g)	Other expenses	85.02	78.31	76.12	257.67	259.24		
_	Total expenses 2(a) to 2(g)	321.54	503.43	305.04	1,229.88	1,111.28		
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs, exceptional items and tax (1 - 2)	30.48	93.19	22.51	186.42	145.92		
4	Other income (net)	2.58	3.76	0.75	8.29	5.20		
5	Profit / (Loss) before finance costs, exceptional items and tax (3 + 4)	33.06	96.95	23.26	194.71	151.12		
6	Finance costs	1.23	1.13	3.63	4.67	10.57		
7	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax (5 - 6)	31.83	95.82	19.63	190.04	140.55		
8	Exceptional items (refer note 6)		-]	-	158.39	-		
9	Profit / (Loss) before tax (7 + 8)	31.83	95.82	19.63	348.43	140.55		
10	Tax expense	6.49	29.30	0.17	82.37	27.92		
11	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (9 - 10)	25.34	66.52	19.46	266.06	112.63		
	Attributable to:	· 						
	Shareholders of the Company	25.43	66.68	21.11	266.34	108.75		
	Non Controlling Interest	(0.09)	(0.16)	(1.65)	(0.28)	3.88		
	Other Comprehensive Income (net of taxes)	(0.13)	(1.33)	0.73	(1.55)	(0.38)		
13	Total Comprehensive Income (11 + 12)	25.21	65.19	20.19	264.51	112.25		
	Attributable to:							
	Shareholders of the Company	25.30	65.35	21.79	264.79	108.41		
	Non Controlling Interest	(0.09)	(0.16)	(1.60)	(0.28)	3.84		
14	Paid up equity share capital							
	(Face value ₹ 1 per share)	19.45	19.45	19.45	19.45	19.45		
15	Basic and diluted earnings per share (in ₹)	1.31	3.43	1.09	13.70	5.59		
	See accompanying notes to the financial results							





RALLIS INDIA LIMITED

Corporate Identity No. L36992MH1948PLC014083

Notes:

- 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 20 January, 2017 and the statutory auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December, 2016.
- 2 The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") from 1 April, 2016 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS 34.
- 3 The business of the Company and its subsidiaries (the "Group") is seasonal in nature and the performance can be impacted by weather conditions and cropping pattern.
- 4 The Company and its subsidiaries have one reportable business segment viz. "Agri-Inputs".
- 5 During the period, the Company acquired the balance 19,421 shares of ₹ 10/- each of Zero Waste Agro Organics Limited (ZWAOL) for a consideration of ₹ 19.49 Cr. As a result, ZWAOL has become a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company.
- 6 Exceptional item (as disclosed in the column "Year to date figures for the period ended 31 December, 2016") comprises profit on assignment of leasehold rights to a plot of land in the MIDC Area, Turbhe, Navi Mumbai. The profit is net of costs including a premium levied, under the repealed Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act, 1976 which has been paid under protest.
- 7 Reconciliation between consolidated financial results, as previously reported in accordance with the Accounting Standards framework (referred to as 'AS') and Ind AS for the quarter and nine months presented are as under:

	Quarter ended 31 December, 2015	Year to date figures for the period ended 31 December, 2015			
Profit after tax as reported under the AS	18.76	114.66			
Difference on account of revenue recognition net of related costs	2.18	(3.88)			
2. Other adjustments	_	0.06			
3. Income tax adjustments on the above adjustments	(0.75)	1.41			
Actuarial (gain)/loss on employee defined benefit plans recognised in Other Comprehensive Income (net of taxes)	(0.73)	0.38			
Net profit after tax as per Ind AS	19.46	112.63			
Other Comprehensive Income (net of taxes)	0.73	(0.38)			
Total Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS	20.19	112.25			

8 The results of the Company are available for investors at <u>www.rallis.co.in</u>, <u>www.nseindia.com</u> and www.bseindia.com.

In terms of our report attached For DELOITTE HASKINS & SELLS LLP **Chartered Accountants**

Saniiv V. Pilgaonkar

Partner

Managing Director & CEO

For and on hehalf of

Rallis India Limited

Mumbai, 20 January 2017